

# **SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE**

NO. 263

Monday 5th September

# **EXTRA-ORDINARY GAZETTE**

[629]

## SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

## APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

## PHILEMON GAGAHE

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend -

## PHILEMON GAGAHE

to withdraw part of the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twenty second-day of August 2022

## **DR. JIMMIE RODGERS**

Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[630]

## SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

## **EXEMPTION ORDER**

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, Hon. HARRY DEGRUIT KUMA, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

## PHILEMON GAGAHE

From the requirements of Section 29(1) and (2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act. Cap 109.

2022

## HON. HARRY D. KUMA

Minister of Finance & Treasury

[631]

## SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

## APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

## PATRICK BEN LAKWAI

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend -

## PATRICK BEN LAKWAI

to withdraw part of the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twenty second-day of August 2022

## **DR. JIMMIE RODGERS**

Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[632]

## SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

## **EXEMPTION ORDER**

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, Hon. HARRY DEGRUIT KUMA, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

## PATRICK BEN LAKWAI

From the requirements of Section 29(1) and (2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act Cap. 109.

Dated at Honiara this twenty second-day of August 2022

## HON. HARRY D. KUMA

Minister of Finance & Treasury

[633]

## SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

## APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

## JUDY BUGA

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend -

#### JUDY BUGA

to withdraw part of the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twenty second-day of August 2022

#### **DR. JIMMIE RODGERS**

Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[634]

## SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT

(Cap. 109)

#### **EXEMPTION ORDER**

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, Hon. HARRY DEGRUIT KUMA, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

#### JUDY BUGA

From the requirements of Section 29(1) and (2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act Cap. 109.

Dated at Honiara this twenty second-day of August 2022

## HON. HARRY D. KUMA

Minister of Finance & Treasury

789

790 [635]

## OFFICIAL OATHS ACT (Cap. 24)

## **OATH OF ALLEGIANCE**

I, DR FRANCO RODIE, Permanent Secretary for the Ministry of Education and Human Resources Development, do swear that I will be faithful and bear true allegiance to Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II, Her Heirs and Successors, according to Law.

So help me God.

#### **DR. FRANCO RODIE**

Sworn before me:

MR. PATTESON JOHN OTI Acting Governor-General of Solomon Islands.

Dated at Honiara on thirteenth-day of July, 2022.

#### MR. PATTESON JOHN OTI

Acting Governor- General

[636]

# **OFFICIAL OATHS ACT**

(Cap. 24)

## **OATH OF OFFICE**

I, DR. FRANCO RODIE, do swear that I will well and truly serve Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II, Her Heirs and Successors, in the Office of office of a member of the Permanent Secretary for the Ministry of Education and Human Resources Development.

So help me God.

## **DR. FRANCO RODIE**

Sworn before me:

MR. PATTESON JOHN OTI Acting Governor-General of Solomon Islands.

Dated at Honiara on thirteenth-day of July, 2022.

## **MR. PATTESON JOHN OTI**

Acting Governor- General

## OFFICIAL OATHS ACT (Cap. 24)

## **OATH OF ALLEGIANCE**

I, NANCY ROSE LEGUA, do swear that I will be faithful and bear true allegiance to Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II, Her Heirs and Successors, according to Law.

So help me God.

#### NANCY ROSE LEGUA

Sworn before me this twenty ninth- day of August 2022:

SIR DAVID VNUAGI

Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Knight of Grace of the Most Venerable Order of Saint John, Governor General and Commander-in-chief of Solomon Islands..

## SIR DAVID VUNAGI

Governor-General

638]

## **OFFICIAL OATHS ACT**

(Cap. 24)

#### **OATH OF OFFICE**

I, NANCY ROSE LEGUA, do swear that I will well and truly serve Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II, Her Heirs and Successors, in the Office of a member of the Public Service Commission.

So help me God.

#### NANCY ROSE LEGUA

Sworn before me this twenty ninth- day of August 2022:

#### SIR DAVID VNUAGI

Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Knight of Grace of the Most Venerable Order of Saint John, Governor General and Commander-in-chief of Solomon Islands..

## SIR DAVID VUNAGI Governor- General

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Provincial Press